Register Quarterly in arrears and will provide the same to the Contractor in 
accordance with the procedure detailed in DEFCON 503. 

4. PRICE 

DEFCON127 (Edn.12/14) - Price Fixing Condition for Contracts of Lesser 
Value 

Note: shall apply only to amendments to the Contract with a value up to and 
including £250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pounds sterling). 

DEFCON619A (Edn.09/97) - Customs Duty Drawback 

DEFCON643 (Edn.12/14) - Price Fixing (Non-qualifying Contracts) 

Note: shall apply only to amendments to the Contract with a value exceeding 
£250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pounds sterling). 

4.1 Import Duty 

4.1.1 Should the Contractor require to import items from outside the European 
Community (EC), he shall immediately inform the Authority with details of the article 
to be imported, the purpose for which the article is required and the country from